### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 2123006114 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 08/18/2021 01:58 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20210701693659

ST/CO Stamp 1-346-283-280 ST Tax \$190.00 CO Tax \$95.00

WARRANTY DEED Illinois Statutory

Mail to:
Valerie Trabanis
Trabanis Law LLC
403 N. Wabash Ave # &C
Chicago IL 60611
Name & Address of Taxpayer:
Kristopher Watson
161 Virginia Ct.

Streamwood, II. 60107

RECORDER'S STAMP

The GRANTOF (S): Mario A Cisneros, a married man of 161 Virginia Ct. Streamwood, II. 60107 for and in consider sticn of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY AND WARRANT to Kristopher Watson, a single man of the large o

LOT 10 (EXCEPT THE WEST 40.05 FEET THEREFROM) IN THE BEL-AIRE MANOR UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### Subject to:

- 1. All general taxes and special assessments not yet due and payable at the time of closing.
- 2. Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by vivice of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

PIN: 06-27-204-122-0000

Property Address: 161 Virginia Ct. Streamwood, II. 60107

Dated <del>Jame <u>//</u> ,</del> 2021

Mario A Cisneros

Juliu Milli-(seal

Liliana Cisneros - to wave homosteud

21GNW162306PK 1/2 TK RM VILLAGE OF STREAMWOOD IN REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

<u>ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼</u>ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼ਫ਼

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS	} }ss	
County of Cook	}	
THAT Mario A Cisnero whose name(s) is/are s acknowledged that he/s voluntary act, for the us homestead.	os and Liliana Cisneros are per subscribed to the foregoing instru- she/they signed, sealed and deli- ses and purposes therein set for and notarial seal, June 2, 2021	ersonally known to me to be the same person(s) cument, appeared before me this day in person, and vered the said instrument as his/her/their free and th, including the release and waiver of the right of  ELIAS MANTZAVRAKONS  OFFICIAL SEA!  Notary Public - State of Hinois My Commission Forces  May 14, 27
My Commission Expire	s May 19,2024	
(Seal)	0/	
Prepared by: Elias Mantzavrakos, Es 1699 Wall St. Suite 420 Mount Prospect, II. 600	)	County - Illinois Transfer Stamps Exempt under provisions of paragraph Section 31-45, Real Estate Transfer Tax Law Date  Buyer, Seller c. Pepresentative

\*\*This conveyance must contain the name and address of Grantee for tax billing purposes: Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

2123006114 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



### **EXHIBIT A**

Order No.: 21GNW162306PK

For APN/Parce! ID(s): 06-27-204-122-0000

LOT 10 (EXCEPT) HE WEST 40.05 FEET THEREFROM) IN THE BEL-AIRE MANOR UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.